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Dance: Thursday 3rd October - GCSE workshop
A GCSE workshop focusing on Within Her Eyes by a member of James Cousins Dance Company.
2.45pm

Performing Arts: Thursday 26th September -  
Theatre trip to see ‘Les Miserables’ 
Year 10.  12:30pm - Theatre Royal, Newcastle

Drama: Thursday 26th September -  
Theatre trip to see live screening of ‘One Man, Two Governors’ 
A-level drama students.  18.50pm - Everyman Cinema,  Newcastle

Dance: Friday 11th October - Theatre trip 
Matthew Bourne’s Romeo and Juliet.   
7.30pm Theatre Royal, Newcastle

Music: Wednesday 2nd/9th October - Year 7 African Music Workshop 
Morning at Dame Allan’s Senior School  
Music workshop for all Year 7 pupils on the music of Africa. 

Drama: Tuesday 22nd October - Theatre trip to see ‘An Inspector Calls’ 
Years 10-13 
7.30pm - Theatre Royal, Newcastle

Autumn Term

Music: Lunchtime Recitals
Friday 18th October, Friday 6th December, Friday 7th February, Friday 27th March, 
Friday 15th May, Friday 26th June 
1pm in the Lumsden Music Centre 
A relaxing lunchtime recital of soloists and small ensembles of all genres and year groups.

Music: Evensong 
Friday 18th October, Friday 6th December, Friday 7th February,  
Friday 27th March, Friday 15th May 
5pm at St James’ and St Basil’s Church, Fenham 
Choral evensong sung by the Dame Allan’s Chamber Choir.



Autumn Term

Music: Wednesday 13th/20th November - Year 8 Samba Music Workshop 
Morning at Dame Allan’s Senior School 
Music workshop for Year 8 pupils on Samba music. 

Music: Wednesday 6th November - Autumn Concert
7pm in the Newsom Hall
An evening of performances from the Intermediate Choir, Senior Choir, Intermediate Wind Band, 
Ceilidh Band, String Ensemble and various soloists. 

Drama: Thursday 21st and Friday 22nd November - Year 11 Devised Performances
6pm (tbc) in the Drama Studio

Drama: Tuesday 20th November - Year 11 Devised Drama Exam 
6pm in the Drama Studio
Year 11 drama students perform their devised work.

Dance: Thursday 28th November - GCSE workshop 
2.45pm 
A GCSE workshop focussing on Shadows by Phoenix Dance Company.

Drama: Monday 2nd December - Year 13 Devised Performances 
6pm (tbc) in the Drama Studio

Performing Arts: Wednesday 4th December - Year 9 House Musical Competition 
All day at Dame Allan’s Senior School
Year 9 off timetable all day preparing musical theatre performances. An exciting day! Which house 
will win? Which musicals will be performed? 

Performing Arts: Monday 9th December - Year 7 Christmas Extravaganza
6pm in the Newsom Hall
The whole of Year 7 perform a host of festive favourites, interspersed with readings and some 
audience singalongs!



Autumn/ Spring Term

Music: Friday 13th December - Carol Service
10am at St Nicholas Cathedral, Newcastle. 
Senior School Carol Service at St Nicholas Cathedral, Newcastle. 

Music: Friday 24th January - Jazz Night
7pm in the Newsom Hall 
An evening of jazz music from the Dame Allan’s Big Band, Staff Band and soloists.

Dance: Saturday 1st - Sunday 2nd February - Dance Show 
7.30pm on Saturday and 2pm on Sunday at Dance City
All of the Dame Allan’s dancers from Year 6 - 13 perform their most recent work in a professional 
environment. An enjoyable evening for all.

Music: Friday 14th February - Founder’s Day 
10am at St Nicholas Cathedral, Newcastle.
Senior School and Year 6 Founder’s Day Service.

Music: Friday 28th February - Ceilidh Night 
7pm in the Newsom Hall
The DASPA Ceilidh Night with music provided by our own Ceilidh Band. Bring your dancing shoes! 

Performing Arts: Saturday 29th February, Sunday 1st, Monday 2nd March - Upper 
School Musical Technical and Dress Rehearsals 
9am- 5pm in the Newsom Hall 
Technical Rehearsal Years 10-13
 
Performing Arts: Thursday 6th - Saturday 7th March - Upper School Musical
7pm start in the Newsom Hall.
An informal evening, sharing the examination practical work.

Drama: Wednesday 18th - Friday 20th March - Year 11 Practical Exam Rehearsals  
and Performances
Timings tbc - in the Drama Studio



Spring/ Summer Term

Dance: Friday 25th March - GCSE Dance moderation day
Year 11 dancers perform all of their practical work ready for assessment.

Drama: Monday 30th March - Theatre trip 
7.30pm - Theatre Royal, Newcastle
‘Everybody’s Talking About Jamie’. Years 10-13

Music: Wednesday 1st April - Spring Concert
7pm in St James’ and St Basil’s Church, Fenham
An evening of music from the Senior Wind Band, Intermediate Wind Band, Symphony Orchestra, 
Intermediate Choir, Senior Choir, Junior Choir and soloists.

Drama: Tuesday 21st - Friday 24th April - LAMDA Exams
Timings tbc - in the Drama Studio 
Years 7- 13. 

Drama: Thursday 30th April & Friday 1st May - Year 13 Practical Exam 
Rehearsals and Performances 
Timings tbc - in the Drama Studio.

Dance: Wednesday 6th May - A Level trip to Rambert
A Level dancers taking part in a day of activities at Rambert archives.

Music: Wednesday 12th May - Leavers’ Evening
5.45pm in the Drama Studio
A chance for Year 13 students and their parents to meet with teachers and other parents, 
followed by a short recital from our leaving musicians.

Performing Arts: Saturday 20th June - Lower School Play Technical Rehearsal
9am- 5pm in the Newsom Hall 
Years 7-9. 

Drama: Friday 26th & Saturday 27th June - Lower School Play
7pm start in the Newsom Hall
Play performed by Years 7-9.



Spring/ Summer Term

Performing Arts: Monday 29th June - Year 8 House Musical Competition 
All day in school. Performance in the Newsom Hall
Year 8 off timetable all day preparing musical theatre performances. An exciting day! Which house 
will win? Which musicals will be performed?

Performing Arts: Tuesday 30th June - Year 7 House Musical Competition 
All day in school. Performance in the Newsom Hall 
Year 7 off timetable all day preparing musical theatre performances. An exciting day! Which house 
will win? Which musicals will be performed?

Please see co-curricular timetable for regular dance, drama and music clubs

For more information, please contact the school: 
Tel: 0191 275 0608 / 0708   Fax: 0191 275 1502   Email: enquiries@dameallans.co.uk 
Dame Allan’s Boys’, Girls’ and Sixth Form Schools Fowberry Crescent, Fenham, Newcastle upon Tyne NE4 9YJ

             @Dameallans  @Dameallansmusic             @DameAllansSchools 
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